
__________________________________________________________________________ 
Registered Office: Vydyuthibhavanam,Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004,Website:www.kseb.in 

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 

 
 

 
 
 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 
കേരള കേറ്റ് ഇലക്ട്രിസിറ്റി ക ോർഡ് ലിമിറ്റഡ് 
(Incorporated under Indian Companies Act 1956) 

Registered Office: Vydyuthibhavanam Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 
695004 
Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Transmission Sub Division, Mannarkkad – 678582 

അസിേൻറ്റ് എക്ടസിേയൂട്ടീവ്  എഞ്ചിനീയറുടര േോരയോലയം, ്രോൻസ്മിഷൻ 
സബ് ഡിവിഷൻ, മണ്ണോർക്കോട്  - 678582. 

Phone (ഫ ോൺ) :  +91 9496010244; E-mail: aeetsdmkd@gmail.com  

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424; Web site – www.kseb.in  
No: TSDM/DB/E-Tenders/24-25/189                    Date. 09.10.2024   

 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

The Assistant Executive Engineer, Transmission Sub Division, Mannarkkad invites online bids from 

the experienced Contractors for the following work. 

 

 

1 E-Tender No. TSDM/E-Tender/01/2024-25 dtd. 09.10.2024 

2 Name of work 

Extension of control room for meeting 

essentiality at 110kV Substation 

Mannarkkad 

3 Probable Amount of Contract 
Rs.13,54,068/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Fifty 
Four Thousand and Sixty Eight only) 

4 Earnest Money deposit Rs. 33,900/- 

5 Bid Submission Fee Rs. 5,900/-   (including GST @ 18%) 

6 Period of Completion 100 days    

7 Publish date 09.10.2024,  18:00 hrs 

8 
Date on which online submission 
starts 

10.10.2024, 10:00 hrs 

9  Last date &  time of online 
submission of bids 

24.10.2024, 16:00 hrs 

10  Date & time of opening of bids 29.10.2024, 11:30 hrs. 

11 Download of Tender documents www.etenders.kerala.gov.in  

12   Name of Office Inviting Tender 

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Transmission Sub Division, Mannarkkad, 

Ph:- 9496010244 

 

mailto:aeetsdmkd@gmail.com
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


__________________________________________________________________________ 
Registered Office: Vydyuthibhavanam,Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004,Website:www.kseb.in 

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 

 

 

 Tender can be submitted online on the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

 

 The  EMD and the non refundable Tender document fee shall be remitted online through  SBI 

internet Banking. Any other Mode of payment will not be allowed. Bidder should ensure that tender 

document fee (Rs. 5,900/-) and EMD (Rs. 33,900/-) are remitted as one single transaction (ie Rs. 

39,800/-) and not separate. Separate or split remittance for tender document fee and EMD shall be 

treated as invalid transaction. EMD can not be furnished as BG. The Internet Banking facility for 

online payment may be exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the bid submission to 

ensure that payment towards tender document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is 

reflected in the e-procurement system. 

 

  The bid shall be submitted online and duly filled bid documents shall be uploaded in their 

designated online cover. The Bid shall be accepted only through online mode.   

 

 The scanned copies of Bid form as per from ‘D’, preliminary agreements (bounden 

agreement) executed in stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- as per from ‘A’, certificate of experience, 

solvency and all certificates /documents mentioned elsewhere in the bid document are to be 

upload along with the bid through online.  

 As per Government Order (G.O No 1 202 F/N dtd. TVPM 03.01.2021) exemption 

regarding Earnest money (EMD) / Security Deposit / Performance Guarantee granted to 

MSME contractors is not applicable for Civil / Electrical / infrastructure contracts. 

 All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed 

from an approved Certifying Authority. 

 More details about the e-tendering procedure will be available from Kerala State IT Mission, 

e-Government Procurement PMU & Helpdesk, Basement floor of Pension Treasury Building, 

Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram (Phone: 0471–2577088, 2577188, 2577388), Kerala 

State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre,18C, 

Section E Hall, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam (Phone: 0484 –2336006, 2332262) and Kerala state 

IT Mission e-procurement support centre, 1st floor, Civil station, Collectorate, Kannur (Phone : 0497 

2764788, 2764188) on all working days from 10:00 am to 5:30 pm. 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


__________________________________________________________________________ 
Registered Office: Vydyuthibhavanam,Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004,Website:www.kseb.in 

CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 

Further details can be had from 

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Transmission Sub Division, Mannarkkad, 

Ph:- 9496010244,  

E-mail:- aeetsdmkd@gmail.com 

 
 

 
Sd/- 

  
                                                                                              Assistant Executive Engineer  

    Transmission Sub Division, Mannarkkad 

 

Mannarkkad 

09.10.2024 

 

 

Note: - If any of the date of serial no.11 happens to be a holiday; the actual date for the  same will be 

the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued. 

          For details, also visit our web site www.kseb.in 

 

mailto:aeesssdpkd@gmail.com
http://www.kseb.in/

